
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003813-2026 

Contract

2425-0091 Liquid Fuel Supply - Diesel

London Borough of Islington

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003813
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060779  
Published 16 January 2026, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Islington

Islington Town Hall, Upper Street, Islington

London

N12UD

Email

Procurement@islington.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003813-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003813-2026
mailto:Procurement@islington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.islington.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2425-0091 Liquid Fuel Supply - Diesel

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is to support Islington Council's diesel fuel supply for the council's
vehicle fleet. 

Supporting the delivery of services essential to all residents such as waste collection,
street cleansing, and highway maintenance, as well as services to our more vulnerable
residents through housing repairs and community transport for a 24-month period.

http://www.islington.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1,660,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement is to support Islington Council's diesel fuel supply for the council's
vehicle fleet. 

Supporting the delivery of services essential to all residents such as waste collection,
street cleansing, and highway maintenance, as well as services to our more vulnerable
residents through housing repairs and community transport for a 24-month period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The agreement was procured by a commissioner accessing a framework provider outside
the portal where the relevant notices would have been done.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 December 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Certas Energy Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1,660,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Islington Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-18T08:29:17+0000
	TCPDF




